						P/4309-
	PAT		290220	nt Raims (181 189)	ER SHEET	
Тс	the Director of the U.S. Pate	ent and Trade	mark Office: P	lease record the atta	ched original document or	copy thereof.
1. Nan	ne of conveying party(ies	s):		2. Name and	Address of receiving pa	arty(ies):
Murilo	Lopes Dos Santo	S		INVENTIO Seestrasse CH-6052 Hergiswil, S	55	
Type of	Entity: Individual			Type of Entity:	Corporation-Switzerlan	d
Additional	names(s) of conveying party(ie	es) attached?	No	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached?	No
3. Natu	re of Conveyance:					
Assignn	nent					
Executio	on Date: December	1, 2004	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	lication number(s) or pat			Lion date of the applie	cation is: December 1	. 2004
IL THIS DOC						
	cation No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)	
A. Appli	ne and address of party t	o whom	ditional numbers	s attached? No) er of documents involv	
A. Appli 5. Nan corr		o whom		s attached? No	- 	
A. Appli 5. Nan corr be r	ne and address of party t espondence concerning nailed: ROLENK, FABER, GERF	o whom document s	should	s attached? No	er of documents involve	
A. Appli 5. Nan corr be r 0ST 118	ne and address of party t espondence concerning nailed:	o whom documents & & SOFFEI mericas	Should N, LLP	s attached? No 6. Total numb	er of documents involv 7 CFR 3.41):	ed: 1

12-6-04

00680025.1

Express Label No. EV343679521US 0604

PATENT REEL: 016065 FRAME: 0156

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT -SOLE OR JOINT INVENTORS EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A.

OFGS FILE NO. P/4309-85

WHEREAS, I, Murilo Lopes Dos Santos, as assignor, have invented certain improvements in ELEVATOR WITH AN ALL OPTICAL CONTROL APPARATUS for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by me of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, INVENTIO, AG, a corporation of Switzerland, located and doing business at Seestrasse 55, CH-6052, Hergiswil, Switzerland, as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, as assignor, hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignce the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute, reissue or reexamination applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all rights for past infringement, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for myself and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said inventions and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said inventions, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to assist assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

Date: 12 December 2004

Murilo Lopes Dos Santos

{00678871.1}

Express Label No. EV343679521US

PATENT REEL: 016065 FRAME: 0157

RECORDED: 12/06/2004